PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY:

SSD 202 - _ ]

Acceptance Date: @ A0 Uﬂi
‘Website Posting Date: ! TN
Determination Date: | , ,:,, i d
Planning Commission Date: | § » 1 2.+ 1 %
Expiration Date: |§ { » 77 7.0
Planner Assigned: | * - 7
[

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination of Applicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B if you know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. If you are proposing a perm1tted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicant Information

Applicant: v uta DENELOPeYT 00 (Wan)) LLE
Mailing Address: 1oy KE ALAULA 5T. SuiE B Phone: 200 141~ B04l

OLOA W Guiole Fmail: LCRawSoRD@ kueuiViA, (om
Applicant’s Status: (Check one) ’
[M"  Owner of the Property (Holder of at least 75% of the equitable and legal title)
[] Lessee of the Property Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the

date of filing of this application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Authorization.
[ ] Authorized Agent Attach Letter of Authorization
Transmittal Date: alo! 14
Project Information (attach additional sheets, if necessary)
County Zoning District: -4 Tax Map Key(s): 1-wv -15:15
‘ ‘ Land Area: A AL

Nature of Development: | { pfA oo LuAW To SRl APIRCENT RoADu St
(Description of proposed Hopnd PABOE LT BEGWER] SuogElinE AL e CM'F'S 23%:1
structure or subdivision) ' '

'NO PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

Part A
Shereline Setback Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,

photes and/or documentation,
1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline
/E%roposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map); | —— ft.
2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline (HU" ThRECT L‘(\
B Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): f ft. %p{j}@?( ,

3. Additional Information:
Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate; f./fyear

(Information available here: www.soest hawaii.edw/coasts/kan coasty/kavaicounty/K County.himl)

M Number and description of parcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:
ONL{ CounY OWNED LAk RORD GEFMAES IS, PAMCEL FRon SHONELNE

-1-—
V:\Resource Library\Forms - Applications\SSD Application_7.26.2019 [CURRENT].docx



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

E/ Topograj phy {undulating, flat, slope, stc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)
: LAt D@v&m{’r_{) Kesidedt il YaO EEY 2 0"

E( Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)
j ot VEGEWNED S0 LinF

Z/ %ﬁcxally armored Shoreline

Jf checked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
s the armoring permitted/authorized? —
Date of anthorization (attach copy of anthorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplain (if checked, what zone)? _ M@ :
Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsunami, etc.) in the past?

e

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation of this
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution. :

Ap Signatufe

Q(Bltﬂ\

Signature ~ Date

Applicability {tc be completed by Planning Department)

ﬂecessary Requirements of Ordinance No. 979 are applicable.

it NOT necessary. Requirements of Ordinance_ No. 979 are not applicable.
e 114
Pl;.nnﬁg{]\j‘u"éé@"o deSIgnee ' _ Date

submission of this apphcatlon .

A

If Part A has been deémed thﬁt a]?}af’ermmatlon will be necessary, the additional information will be requu’ed for

Part B

;i A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dollars ($160.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e)
An aerial map/image {ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.
E’, A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures inchiding driveways, visible lot coverage,

setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.

|| Building Permit Number (If building plans submitted)

-2-

7/26/19




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

] Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the followmg four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) “V” or ‘VE’ flood zones,

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacentto a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established

_-not more than twelve (12) months from the date of the application for the exception under this section.

[ﬂ/ Exemption 2
In cases where the applicant can demonsirate to the satisfaction of the Planning Dlrector that the applicant’s
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant’s property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

[1  Exemption3

Pursuant to §8-27.7, those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) inciuding repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing stmicture, including nonconforming structures, provided that: _

{A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use of the sructure or its impact on coastal processes;

{B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement of the structure; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable role or law.

[] Letter from the Department of Public Works stating that the proposed project does NO'T constitute
“Substantial Improvement,” pursuant to §8-27.2 (If applicable, will require valuation of project).

Exemption Determination (io be completed by Planuing Department)

[E{ Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kana‘i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
‘ structurefs) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback detenmination requirements established under §8-27.8.

1 P%&n’t to §8-27.7 the Kaua‘i Counfy Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is permitted within the shoreline
ack afea, While exempt from thoge shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8, the

. zoposed stmcﬂz\‘re ) As Wﬁ%iﬁons of §8-27.7(b). (See pg. 8) ’
d o
Pﬁ') A L\/L \“""w-_-u—” 30%‘(}‘“3{{?
g.éﬂmE\foéfor ordesignee : Date

J Aédltlona eou‘lments/condltmns

\ﬁ

\‘\ Jj

M

7426/18
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

~ FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY: |

SSD 2010 - &

Acceptance Date: | §& A0 144

Website Posting Date: [} (33 (-} £f

Determination Date: |3 /4 - A4 5

Planning Commission Date: | A Ac

Expiration Date:_[jt! 20 2.7

Planner Assigned: ] 3"

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination of Applicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B if you know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. If you are proposing & permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D,

_ e, SN _Applicant Information -
Applicant; Kaua| Blue tnc. - c/o Carlos Rivera
Mailing Address: 2440 Ho'onani Road : Phone:  (808)385-2389
Koloa, Hawail 96756 Email; Carlos.Rivera@llg.com
Applicant’s Status: (Check one)
L Owner of the Property (Holder of at least 75% of the equitabie and legal title)
[J Lessee of the Property Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
, date of filing of this application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Authorization.
Authorized Agent Attach Letter of Authorization
Transmittal Date:

Pr‘}E"—t Tnformation (attach additional sheets; ifnecessary) = . . .o

.Cou.nty ZOﬁi.‘ﬂg District: _RR20 Tax Map Key(s): = 2-8-016:03

Land Area: 8.444 acres

Nature of Development:
(Description of proposed
structure or subdivision)

Executive offices mterlor refresh located on the ocean side of the
Sheraton Kauai Resort.

NO PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(¢)(8)
Part A
Shoreline Sethack Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additienal information,
photos and/or decumentation.

1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline

Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): 200°+- (exec offices) £
2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline

D Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): ft.

3. Add1t1ona1 Information:
Shoreline Change (Erosmn/Accre’aon) Rate; -0.4{West)-0.7(South) § fyear

(Information available here: www,soest.hawaii.cdu/coasts/kauaicounty/KCounty hitmib)
Number and description of parcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

The executive office building abut the shoreline. (See map attached.)




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

Topography (undulating. flat, slope, ete.) and ground elevation of subject parcel { Lowest and Highest elevations)

Fiat with slight rise from ocean.

Shoreline type (e.g. beach. dune, rocky. sandy with rocky outeropping. etc.)

Beach with rocky outcropping.

D Artificially armored Shoreline
If checked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall. revetment, bulkhead):
Is the armoring permitted/authorized?
Date of authorization (attach copy of authorization letter):

1s property in coastal floodplain (if checked, what zone)? _AE and VE

‘Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsunami, ete.) in the past?

This property is located in the tsunami evacuation Zone and floodplain and is subject to coastal hazards caused by
natural weather conditions. Hurricane Intki and Hurricane lwa both affected this property in the past 35 years.

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation of this
determination and may resulf in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant’s Signature
S

7/8/19

Signature Date

Applicability f1p-be tampleted by Planbing Denidrtmenty

ﬁ Setback Det 7ination necessary. Requirements of Ordinance No. 979 are applicable.

1 Seithack t/e;rminatio

<7 e 05019
glaﬁfﬁing Di Eggﬁj"\or degj‘@ee Date

If Part A has been dedmed that a ﬁ)etermination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission of this appticatiog.

L
Part B

A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dollars (514443403 shall accompany a request for determination,
{§8-27.8(e)

An aerial map/image {ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet,

A detailed Plot Plan to seale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage.
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.

Building Permit Number (If buitding plans submitted)

NAEE A

22

821717




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

D Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdlvlslon satisfies the following four criteria:

{A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is ocated outside of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) *V” or ‘“VE’ flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shail be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date of the application for the exception under this section.

D Exemption 2
In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planming Director that the applicant’s
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
confribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shorelme and applicant’s property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7, those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use of the structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement of the structure; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

[ Letter from the Department of Public Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
“Substantial Improvement,” pursuant to §8-27.2 (If applicable, will require valuation of project).

’

_Exemption Determination (¢ b¢ conipieted by Planning Departiment)

Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kaua*i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s) or sul?gmsmn(s) as exempt from those shoreling setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8.

Pursuant to §§(2r;7 7 Ehe Kaua‘i

O oL

ouﬂ Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is permitted within the shoreline
setback area. Whileexempt thosg shoreline ack determination requirements established under §8-27.8, the
proposed strucimre(s) is subje & congitions of §8~2{ J(b). (See pg. 8)

i

//}f(,\ AE A {0 A

Planning Dl(x‘e Stor of\des’fgpee } Date
7]  Additional comments/cor;\dl itipnis:

"\

Bf21/47




vistana

SIGN TR EYPIRIFNCTS

vistana.com

August 23, 2019

County of Kauai
Department of Planning
4444 Rice Street

Suite A473

Lihue, HI 96766

Re:  Authorization of Carlos Rivera

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter shall confirm the authorization of Carlos Rivera to apply for all permits, including
zoning, on behalf of Kauai Blue, Inc. Kauai Blue, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Vistana

Signature Experiences, Inc.

If you have any questions please contact my office at 407-418-4138. Thank you for your attention
to this matter.

Kind regards,

VSE Pacific, Inc.

enis Ebrill
Senior Vice President



CP No.

x HAWA"ANDHEDG‘NG P.0. Box 4088 000
S T e Fonolut, HI 96813
Project No. 11843 Beach Wing Executive Office (808)735-3212 RC No. 000
DATE:
Source:
[HDCC SALARY LABOR.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK HOURS CHARGE QUT RATE LABOR COSTS
Salary Supervision Charge Qut Rate {Taken from Estimate) I Hr. $ -
$ -

LABOR TAXES, FRINGES, & INSURANCE (included In labor rates)

SUBTOTAL SALARY LABOR:

HDCC HOURLY LABOR

DESCRIPTION QF WORK HOl:J-F'{S LABOR RATE LABOR COSTS
Carpenter - 40.00 $49.45{/ Hr. [ 1,978
Carpenter - WF $50.20 / Hr. §° -

Mason - $39.85 / Hr. $ -

Laborer - 40.00 $37.40 [ Hr. § 1,488
Operator - $0.00 / #r, $ -
Detailer $0.00 /Hr. $ -
SUBTOTAL LABOR $ 3,474
LABOR TAXES, FRINGES, & INSURANCE: @ 83.4% 2,887
HDCC LABOR & LABOR BURDEN § 6,371 | (2}

ADJUSTMENTS

PREMIUM TIME/ESCALATION

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS

0.000%] 3

- [ 3]

‘EQUIPMENT {Sales Taxe.s In-t-:lucfed)

SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK QTY [UNIT] UNIT COST TOTAL COSTS

Concrete pump - cYy |3 R s -
Gradall Foriift - Includes malnierance and fuel - HR | % - 13 -
| AfF compressor HR | $ - $ -
Snorkel lift - includes mainienance and fugl HR |3 - |s -
Scissors [ift - includes maintenance and fuel HR |3 - |3 -
3 - 13 -

3 - (4)

[MATERIALS {Sales Taxes Included)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK ’

|SUBTOTAL MATERIALS:

QTY [ UNIT} UNIT COST TOTAL COSTS

Daors 200118 |$ 2500008 500

Hardware {IPD) 100{LS |{$ 250000[ % 2,500

L5 {3 - $ -

L5 | & - $ -

5 - 5 -

Trash Disposal Fees 11 LD |$ 200000]% 2,000
$ 5,000 | (5)

HDCC CONCRETE MARKUP 1(5) + (2} L+ (3)ST + (4) E + {§) M $ 11,371 0.00%} $ -
GE TAX: (LEM + MU} X 4.187% 3 11,371 4,712% § 838
TOTAL HDCC CONCRETE & SELF-PERFORMED WORK - see Attached Spreadsheet $ 11,907 | {8)
VENDORS 3 - | (6A)
HDCC SUBCONTRACTS
DESCRIPTION GF WQRK QTY [UNIT| UNIT COST TOTAL COSTS
$ -
Subcontractors from attached Spreadsheet 1001 LS |§158428.00 % 188,428
- - s |3 - |3 -
- |Ls |3 - |8 -
SUBTOTAL HDCC SUBCONTRACTS: $ 158,428 | {7)

[SUBTOTAL HDGC HEAVY DIVISION - SEE SEPARATE SHEETS

SEAMOUNT FERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND (applied 1o TOTAL) $ 181,068 3

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURARN ied t0 TOTAL) £ 181,068 "$"

|SUBCONTRAGT BEFAULT INSURANGE (SDI) 7} e L5 —EaA28 5 7,656 | {12)
GE TAX ON (8) + (10} + (11) + (12) * (34} - (6] - (7) - (8) I s 10,250 5

hncc FEE ON (9) + (10} + {11) + (12} + {13) P F5~—172104 ] $
TOTAL - for¥ (i = (12) (1) + (13)  (14) [ROUNDED) .- $.




RAWARAN BREDGING

CCHSTRULTION COMPANY 1RT.

Revision

Sheraton Kauai- GW PH 1 Conversion VOC 1/0/1900 Q00
g
_ Su r Nam Description Subcontractor Jotal

1 |Electrician’s Inc Electrical 36,922 36,922
2 |PCCC Demo 10,000 10,000
3 |GBI Drywall/Ceiling 35,332 35,332
4 WE Painting Paint 26,779 26,779
5 |Dorvin Leis Mechanical/Sprinkler 6,910 6,910
6 |A-American Carpet 42,485 42,485
7 -

8 ’ -

g9 -
10 -
11 -
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
i6 -
17 .
18 -
19 -
20

Total s 158,428 | § 158,428



FLOOD ORDINANCE COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE

%ﬁ I 03/26/2019
: SHERATON KAUAI RESORT - OCEAN WING
incent. RS POIPU, KAUAI, HAWATJTI
oo Remaining Values with Market Vaiues Prior to Construction
Building Less Prior
Number Improvement.
(per Flood Zone/ Market Value Cost {withing Remaining
Sheraton County First Floor Base Flaod {Hallstrom/CBRE) prior 10 year Improvement Construction
Operations) | Number Use Elevation Elevation Status (1) 50% Threshold-{ period} (2) Cost Potential |Cost Estimate {4} %a
1 Guest Rooms 12.9 VE 15 NC $3,770,000 $1,885,000 <$1,885,000
2 Guest Rooms . <$17,121,780 .
.8 . Administration. - - Fi,p60;000 S
10 Lounge/Lobby 10.6 (3) AE 16 NC 520,000 $410,000 «$4160,000
13 1 Lobby 10.6 AE 16 - NC ) $610,000 $305,600 80,000 <5225%,000
: 14 E S . . o . I
-(11; 14 & 15} . 1, 3°  Riimfire/Meeting.Room .~ 12.2 VE17 . - NG . $6,900,000. - .$3,450,000; - " $4,250,000 <50
16 1 - LinkCafé 12:92 (3y" AR1E ne $640,000. - 43200000 $160,000 <$160,000.
21.5 (tst :
19 Guest Rooms thabitable) VE 17 C $14,180,000 N/A N/A Unlimited
20.3 (1st
20 Guest Rooms habitable) VE 17 C $18,820,000 N/A N/A Unlimited
20.3 (1st
21 Guest Rooms habitable) VE 17 C $12,630,000 N/A N/A Unlimited
22 Promenade 25.8 VE 17 C $1,390,000 N/A N/A Lnlimited
Entry {open air - no
25 walis) AE 16 C $1,150,000 N/A N/A Unlimited

NC = Non Conforming i
C = Conforming (with fiood elevation requirements) .

(3) = assumed elevation
(4) = per RLB estimate for building 8 (Executive Offices), dated March 2019

(1} = Depreciated Replacement Cost method with values determined just prior to previous construction (where occurred), per Hallstrom Group/CBRE MV appraisals
(2} = values per 20160607.5KR.0O¢cean Wing.Building Permit History chart (note County permit values used, not "Flood Office Value"); permit values 2006 and prior are excluded




FLOOD ORDINANCE COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE 03/26/2019
SHERATON KAUAI RESORT - GARDEN WING
POIPU, KAUAI, HAWAIX
Remaining Values with Market Values Prior to Construction

AV
2 Vmcon’u ERTI

[ RN

ceabe
£

Less Prior

- Improvement
Building Building Flood Zone/ Market Value Cost (withing Remaining Construction
{historical/ Number First Floor, Base Flood {Hallstrom/CBRE) prior 10 year Improvement Cost Estimate
County} |(Sheraton}] Use _ | Elevation Elevation _Status | (1) . 50% Threshold |  period) (2) Cost Potential | (6) b %%
A "3 GuestResms . - 10.8 LOAELS. T Ne - T $7,780,0000 . $3,890,000 R i O 443,890,000 - $3,000,751 - -40%
B - Ieridge va | aeis o sta00000 ) we al Uniimited
c . 4. Guest Rooms 135 CAEIS . MG T 460100000 - -$30050007 - - . g0 " <$3,005,000 . $3,693,168 45%
o Bridge n/a AE 15/X%S n/a $900,000 n/a n/a Unlimited
E 8 Guest Rooms 16.4 AE 14/%5 C $7,320,000 a/a n/a Unlimited
F Bridge n/a AE 14/XS n/a $690,000 nja n Unfimited

Unlimited

805,80

K 5 Guest Rooms 16.5 AE 15/AE 14/X5 C 5,590,000 n/a n/a Unlimited|

L Stairs/Elevator 13.4 ) AE 14/XS nfa $1,400,000 nfa n/fa Unlimited
Mo Lobby/Admin. - 135 . AELE. . . NC $5,880,000 0 . $2,940,000 0. - <$2,940,000. $2,402,660 . 41%
{Combined) . Mesting/Lawai/Pre- o R . . . o e SR ) o . L
@) function - : - varies - AE IG/AE i4- Ne- 47,750,000 £3,875,000 - : 50 " <$3,875,000 $2,325,271  30%

Engineering (former

R ) Service) 84 | Xxs C . $2,230,000 n/al njaf Unlimited
T . Poal Snack Bar . | 5.5 L ARIG R ' . $540,000 . . $2790,000 0 - o 0 $270,000 | 470744 ‘13%
v Fool Restrooms | - g5 AE14 - . Ne $160,000 - ¢80,000° - - - $0 $80,000 . $41,156  26%

ML = NQn LONrorming

C = Conforming (with flood elevation requirements}

{1) = Depreciated Replacement Cost method with values determined just prior to previous construction/improvements (if any}

(2) = values per Garden Wing Building Fermit List as of 1/12/16, exclusive of 2008 demo permits and 2012 ADA permits, also exclusive of 2013 re-roofing permits (as exepmted by the County of Kauai),
inclusive of 2015 interior rencvation permits in Bldg. 3/6 ($93,0003} & G/7 ($155,000); permits #16-2508 and #16-2507 included for buildings: #G {7} and 3 (&), respectively

{3) = full vatue of Bldg. N {walkway) included

(4) = Not Used

{5) = Not Used

{6) = Construction cost per RLB estimate, dated 28 November 2016 and 31 Ockober 31, 2017 for Bid'g. N/P/(3; RLB estimates for buildings G {7} and J (&), dated February 2019 added

X5 = Zone X § (X shaded) is an area within the 0.2% annual chance flood; areas of 1% annwal chance flood with average depths of less than 1 font or with drainage areas less than 1 square mile; and areas

by d by levasc frop 104 arnial chaoce Anod_Ble hace flnod eleyak or donthe are chowe within thic zanac
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ENGINEERING DIVISION LYLE M. TABATA
DEPARTMENT QF PUBLIC WORKS DEPUTY COUNTY ENGINEER
THE COUNTY OF KAUA‘I

DEREK 5. K. KAWAKAMI, MAYOR
MICHAEL A, DAHILIG, MANAGING DIRECTOR

October 16, 2019

Kaua'i Blue, Inc.

c/o Carlos Rivera
2440 Ho'onhani Road
Kéloa, Hl 96756

Subject: SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION, ,
SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT DETERMINATION
2440 Ho'onani Road, Sheraton Kaua’'l, Kaua'i Blue
TMK: (4) 2-8-016-003 PW 09.19.045

Dear Mr. Rivera,

The Kauai County Shoreline Setback and Coastal Protection Ordinance {Ordinance No.

579) Section 8-27.2 states:
“Substantial improvement’ means any cumulative series of repairs,
reconstruction, improvements or additions to a structure over a ten (10) year
period, where the cumulative cost equals or exceeds fifty percent (50%) of the
market value of the structure before the start of construction of the first
improvement during that ten (10) year period. For the purposes of this definition,
substantial improvement is considered to occur when the first alteration of any
wall, ceiling, floor, or other structural part of the building commences, whether or
not that alteration affects the external dimensions of the structure....”

Improvements are being proposed to Building 8 at TMK: (4) 2-8-016:003 in Poipu. To
determine if the improvements are considered “substantial,” we compare the total cost
of all improvements within the past 10 years to the market value of the structure before
the start of construction of the first improvement. If the resulting ratio is less than 50%,
then the improvements are determined to be “unsubstantial.”

Unless a professional appraisal is provided, the market value shall be determined by the
County’s Real Property Assessment Division. The cost of improvements is determined
by the County’s Building Valuation Policy.

Market Value

Previous Substantial Improvement Determinations (SID) for the Sheraton Kaua'i Hotel
buildings located on the makai side of Ho'onani Road were performed by considering all
of the buildings as one structure for the purposes of the SID. The buildings are
identified as Buildings Nos. 1 through 5 by the County’s Real Property Office. The
market value for this SID is taken to be the market value used in the SID for Building
Permits (BP) 08-1208 and BP 08-1205 which are the first permits in the current 10-year
 cycle. That SID was performed in September of 2010 and used a market value,

www.kauai.gov
4444 Rice Street Suite 175 ¢ Tihu'e, Hawai'i 96766 » (808) 241-4883 (b) < (808) 241-6609 (f)
An Equal Opportunity Employer




Sheraton Kaua‘i, Kaua‘i Blue
October 16, 2019
Page 2 of 2

Replacement Cost New Less Depreciation (RCNLD) that was determined by the
County’s Real Property Assessment Division to be $23,178,900. Fifty percent (50%) of
this value is $11,589,450 (or $23,178,900 divided by 2).

Cost of Improvements
There have been 13 projects performed on the 5 makai buildings over the past ten (10)

years. The costs for those projects were taken from building permit records and
amounted to $8,482,776. The current project has an estimated cost of improvements of
$170,355. The total cost of improvements, including the current project, was caiculated
to be at $8,653,131. The current project was based on a cost estimate prepared by
general contractor Hawaiian Dredging; reference Project No. 11843,

Summary
The cost of improvements compared to the market value is:

Cost of Improvements (past 10 years): $8,653,7137 _ .
Market Value (Real Property): $23,178,900 = 0.37330r 37.3%

Since the total cost does not exceed 50% of the market value, the improvement is not
considered to be substantial. Based on our records there were no other permits for the
structure within the past ten years. However, if any unpermitted work has been done, or
if there are modifications to this application, our determination shall be considered void
and the structure must be re-evaiuated.

If you have any questions or need additional information, contact Anthony Chandler at
(808) 241-4884 or email at achandler@kauai.gov.

Sincerely, Concur,

Michael Moule, P.E. I'Yle Tabata

Chief, Engineering Division Deputy County Engineer
MM/SI/AC

Copy: Design and Permitting
Planning Department (Romio idica)

www.kaual.gov
4444 Rice Street Suite 175 ¢ Lihu'e, Hawai'i 96766 © (808) 241-4883 (b) = (808) 241-6605 (f)
An Equal Opportunity Employer



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY: . .
SSD 2020 - _f

Acceptance Date: | 16 ~20:1%)
Website Posting Date:.| (5 21 1]
Determination Date: | 13- 2 17
Planning Commission Date: | A A% ]
Expiration Date: | { ) 30 At/
Planner Assigned: :-} 7

Imstructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination of Applicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B if you know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. If you are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Lo oot e o Applicant Tnformation .
Applicant: POIPU KAPILI C/O CHRIS DYE

Mailing Address: 305 KIHAPA! STREET Phone: 808-346-7833

KAPAA, HAWAII 96746 Email: permitservice@amail.com
Applicant’s Status: (Check one) ‘
L1 Owner of the Property (Holder of at least 75% of the equitable and legal title)
[[] Lessee ofthe Property Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the

date of filing of this application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Authorization.

Authorized Agent Attach Letter of Authorization
Transmittal Date:

Project Information (attach additional sheets, if iecessary) . . - . .. -

Coﬁnty Zoﬁing District: | R0 _ Tax Map Key(s): {4) 28015, 003

Land Area:

.| Nature of Development:
(Description of proposed
structure or snbdivision)

NO PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

REMOVE EXISTING ROCK STEPS AND REPLACING THEM WITH REINFORCED
CONCRETE STEPS, REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL GUARDRAILS AND GATE.

Part A
Shoreline Setback Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photes and/or documentation.
1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline :
Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): ft.

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline _
Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map); 91 (EXHIBITA)  f,

3. Additional Information:
Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: (EXHIBITB) ft./year
(Information available here: www.soest.hawali.edu/coasts/kauaicounty/ K County. htmi)
Number and description of parcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

Poipu Beach Road is between the parcel and shoreline.




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

Topography (undulating, flat, slops, etc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

ELEVATION IS 16' IN FLOOD ZONE AE/XS AND A SMALL PORTION OF THE PARCEL IS VE

Shorelineg type {(e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, eic.)

ROCKY SHORELINE

Artificially armored Shoreline
If checked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, butkhead):
Is the armoring permitted/authorized?
Date of authorization (attach copy of authorization letter):
. Is property in coastal floodplain (if checked, what zone)?
. Has this property been subject to coastsl hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsunami, etc.) in the past?

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation of this
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant’s Signature

Cj?/‘%% Q. ' ta/%ﬁ?
gnature yad Ddie

- Applicability {to be complited by Plasping Deparfment) -

/@— Sethack D ination necessary. Requirements of Ordinance No. 979 are applicable.

1 Setback etérminatios is NOT mecessa Requuements of Ordinance No. 979 are not apphcable

a, ~ ./ﬁ
«.._.z\L } ; A 1
/ ,P@Bﬂr” or signee : Date
If Part A has been dgeme ? rmination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission of this a phca

Part B

A non-refundable processing fee of ene hundred dollzrs ($168.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))

An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shorsline/vegetation line
{(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calenlated distance in feet,

A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed siructures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, eic.

Building Permit Number (if building plans snbmitted)

OOoo o

-2

§/21117



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

D Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criferia:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) “V* or “VE’ flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater; '

{C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to & rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date of the application for the exception under this section.

‘E\ Exemption 2

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the applicant’s
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
coniribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant’s property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

g Exemptior 3
Pursuant to §8-27.7, those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
to & lawfully existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that:

{A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use of the structure or its impact on coastal processes;

{B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement of the structure; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

i

; Letter from the Department of Public Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute

“Substantial Improvement,” pursuant to §8-27.2 (If applicable, will require valuation of project).

_ - Exemption Determiisation {to be completsd by Plaiining Dipartment).

E Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kaua‘i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
N structure(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8.

[l Pursuantto §8-27.7 the Kaua‘i County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is permitted within the shoreline
seth afea While exetﬁ‘pt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8, the
pro osed structureﬁ S:_S—u,bject to the conditions of §8-27.7(b). (See pg. 8)

NSO 0 %01
ramvﬁor desighee o Date
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West Poipu, Kauai, Hawaii

AREA DESCRIPTION
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Flood Hazard Assessment Report

www.hawaiinfip.org | SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD ARE er :

THE 136 ANNUAL: CHANCE FLOGD - The 1% annual chance flood (100-
year), also know as the base flood, Is the flood that has a 1% chance of

POIPU KAPILI RESORT being equaléd or exceeded in any given year. SFHAs include Zone A, AE,

AH, AG; V, and VE. The Base Flood Elevation {BFE) is the water surface

elevation of the 1% annual chance flood. Mandatory flood insurance

Property l nfo m ation Notes: purchase applies In these zones:

Zone A: No BFE determined.

~ COUNTY: KAUA|
TMK NO: (4} 2-8-015:003
WATERSHED: WAKOMO

PARCELADDRESS: 2271 KAPILI RD
KOLOA, HI 96756

Flood Hazard Information

Zane AE: BFE determined.

Zone AH: Flood depths of 1 to 3 feet (usually areas of ponding);
‘BFE determined.

Zone AO: Flood depths of 1 to 3 feet {usually shest fiow on
sloping terrain); average depths determined.

FIRM INDEX DATE: MOVEMBER 26, 2010 Zone V: Coastal flood zone with velacity hazard (wave action);
LETTER OF MAP CHANGE(S): NONE no BFE determined.
FEMA FIRM PANEL: 1500020314F Zone VE: Coastal flood zone with velocity hazard {wave.action);
BFE determined.
PANEL EFFECTIVE DATE: NOVEMBER 26, 2010
Zone AEF: Floodway areas In Zone AE The floodway Is the
channel of stream plus any adjacent floodplain areas that must
be kept free of encroachment se that the 1% annual chance
flood can be carrled without increasing the BFE.
NON-SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA - An area in & low-to-moderate risk
THIS PROPERTY 15 WITHIN A TSUNAME EVACUTION ZONE: YES flood zene, No mandatary ftood insurance purchase requirements apply,
FOR MORE INFO, ViISIY: http://www.scd.hawaii.gov/ but eoverage is avallable in participating communities.
THIS PROPERTY S WITHIN A DAM EVACUATION ZONE:  YES (KA-0099) = Zone XS {X shadad): Areas of 0.2% annual chance flood; areas of
FOR MORE INFO, VISIT: http://dInreng hawaii.gov/dam/ 1% annual chance flood with average depths of less than 1 foot

or with dralnage areas less than 1 square mile; and aress
protected by levees from 1% annual chance flood,

B e st

0 200 400 ft

Zone X: Areas determined to be outside the 0.2% annual chatice
floodplain.

Discigimer: The Hovall Begartment of Lend gng Nofuro! Resources (DLIVE] ussutngs nc respon
e use, arcuricy, mmpiet-eness, ond fimeiiness of oy f'r;jbrm:r!fan contained in Hhis rem
responsifide for verifying the aeouracy o f the information and agree to ingemnify the DLNA
eas fron: ghy lakifity which may avise from fts use of fis dote or Infasmotion.

sthifiey arising frow:

Viewcos/tinsre ore | OTHER FLOOD AREAS
sfficers, and employ- ’
Zone D: Unstudied areas where flood hazards are undeter-

. ‘ ; mined, but flooding is possible. No mandatory flood insurance
if this map has beek Laenf?ﬁeu FRELIMINARY , please note That It is being provided for informational purposes purchase apply, but coverage is available in participating commu-
and is not bo be used for flood insurance rafing. Contact vaur county foodalain manager for floag zone geterming- nities

tians to be used for compi!‘ance with foce! flosdplain management reguictions. - <

EXHIBIT C




ENGINEERING DIVISION LYLE M. TABATA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPUTY COUNTY ENGINEER
THE COUNTY OF KAUA‘I

DEREK 5. K. KAWAKAMI, MAYOR
MICHAEL A. DABILIG, MANAGING DIRECTOR

October 14, 2019

Pofipit Kapili ACAO

. cfo Chris Dye

2221 Kapili Road
Kéloa, HI 96756

Subject: SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION,
SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT DETERMINATION
221 Kapili Road, Po'ipti Kapili, Po’ipi Kapili ACAO _
TMK: (4) 2-8-015-0D03 : PW 09.18.044

Dear Mr. Dye,

The Kauai County Shoreline Setback and Coastal Protection Ordinance (Ordinance No.
579) Section 8-27.2 states: ' S

“Substantial improvement’ means any cumulative series of repairs,
reconstruction, improvements or additions to a structure over a ten (10) year
period, where the cumulative cost equals or exceeds fifty percent (50%) of the
market value of the structure before the start of construction of the first
improvement during that ten (10) vear period. For the purposes of this definition,

- substantial improvement is considered to occur when the first alteration of any
wall, ceiling, floor, or other structural part of the building commences, whether or
not that alteration affects the external ditmensions of the structure....”

Improvements are being proposed to steps and a rock wall at TMK: (4) 2-8-015:003 in
Poipu. To determine if the improvements are considered “substantial,” we compare the
total cost of all improvements within the past 10 years fo the market value of the

U STriCHUre before the start of constriction of the Tirst improvement. If the resulting ratio is

less than 50%, then the improvements are determined to be “unsubstantial.”

Unless a professional appraisal is provided, the market vaiue shall be determined by the
County’s Real Property Assessment Division (RPAD). Based on discussions with our
RPAD, we have made the determination that the existing rock wall and stairs have no
market vaiue. This is based on the reasoning that the structures are past their useful
life.

Since the structures have no market value, any work performed on the structures will be
more than valie of the structure and must be considered to be substantial, Therefore,
the proposed work is a substantial improvement. )

www.kauai.gov
444 Rice Street Suite 175 » Tihn'e, Hawai’t 96766 » (808) 241-4883 (b) o (805) 241-6609 {f)
An Equal Opportunity Employer



HLEON 3ndlL

SCOPE OF WORK
SCOPE OF WORK IS LIMITED TO:

1. REMOVAL DF EXISBWG ROCK STEPS ANO
REPLACING THEM WiTH REINFORCED CONCGRETE

S
2 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL GUARDRAILS AMD

EXISFING GATE TO 8E
REMOVED & REFLACED

SITE PLAN

20 0. 20 40 &G
SCALE: 17= 60°-0

Prapared by:

SITE PLAN, SCOPE & LIMITS OF WORK

POIPU KAPILI RESORT
STEPS IMPROVEMENTS

| Shest 3 of 4




ENGINEERING DIVISION . LYLE M. TAB
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPUTY COUNTY &
THE COUNTY OF KAUA‘I

DEREK S. K. KAWAKAMI, MAYOR
MICHAEL A. DAHILIG, MANAGING DIRECTOR

Qctober 14, 2019

Po'ipt Kapili ACAO T
c/o Chris Dye | _ SRS
2221 Kapili Road .

Kdloa, HI 96756

Subject: SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION,
SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT DETERMINATION
221 Kapili Road, Po‘ipi Kapili, Po'ipt Kapili AOAC :
TMK: (4) 2-8-015-003 , PW 09.19.044

"~ Dear Mr. Dye,

The Kauai County Shoreline Setback and Coastal Protection Qrdinance (Ordinance No.
579) Section 8-27.2 states: '

“Substantial improvement’ means any cumulative series of repairs,
reconstruction, improvements or additions {o a structure over a ten {10) year
period, where the cumulative cost equals or exceeds fifty percent (50%) of the
market value of the structure before the start of construction of the first
improvement during that ten {10) year period. For the purposes of this definition,
substantial improvement is considered to occur when the first alteration of any
wall, ceiling, floor, or other structurai part of the building commences, whether or
not that alteration affects the external dimensions of the structure....”

Improvements are being proposed to steps and a rock wall at TMK: (4) 2-8-015:003 in
Poipu. To determine if the improvements are considered “substantial,” we compare the
total cost of all improvements within the past 10 years to the market value of the
structure before the start of construction of the first improvement. If the resulting ratio is
less than 50%, then the improvements are determined to be “unsubstantial.”

Unless a professional appraisal is provided, the market value shall be determined by the
County’s Real Property Assessment Division (RPAD). Based on discussions with our
RPAD, we have made the determination that the existing rock wall and stairs have no
market value. This is based on the reasoning that the structures are past their useful

life. . '

Since the structures have no market value, any work performed on the structures will be
more than value of the structure and must be considered to be substantial. Therefore,
the proposed work is a substantial improvement.

www.kauai.gov
4444 Rice Street Suite 175 = Lihu'e, Hawai'i 96766 « (808) 241-4883 {b) = (808) 241-6609 (f}
Arn Equal Opportunity Employer




10/16/2019

Po'ipil Kapili AOAQO, Chris Dye
October 14, 2019
Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions or heed additional information, contact Anthony Chandler at
(808) 241-4884 or email at achandler@kauai.gov.
Sincerely, Concur,

Michael Moule, P.E. Wle Tabata
Chief, Engineering Division eputy County Engineer

MM/SI/AC
Copy: Design and Permitting
Planning Department (Romio Idica)

www.kavai.gov
4444 Rice Street Suite 175 » Lihu'e, Hawai'i 96766 » (808) 241-4883 (b) » (808) 241-6609 (f)
An Equal Opportunity Employer



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

" FOR OFFICIAL USE ONEY: . .~
SSD 20480 - i 2

Acceptance Date: | [0 A0-1 4
Website Posting Date: | §8-2}.14

Determination Date: | 1-21. 1 4
Planning Commission Date: arnL
Expiration Date: 12 2

Planner Assigned: | 47 ,

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination of Applicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Paris A and B if you know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. If you are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fili in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

L -' _ Applicant Infermation
Applicant; SEARLE/MAY LIVING TRUST
Mailing Address: 1112 MUIRLANDS VISTA WAY Phone:  858-442.3331
LA JOLLA, CA. 92037 Email; paigesearieZ@gmall.com johnmayphd@yahoo.com
Applicant’s Status; (Check one)
Owner of the Property (Holder of at least 75% of the equitable and legal title)
[___] Lessee of the Property Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) vears or more from the
date of filing of this application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Authorization,
{1 Authorized Agent Attach Letter of Authorization

Transmittal Date:  Oct. 15,2019

‘Project Information (attach additional sheets, if necéssary) .

County Zoning District:  RESIDENTIAL Tax Map Key(s): (4) 2-6-022:015

Land Area: .804 ACRFES / 39,383 S.F.

(Deseriotion of primeeeq. | PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE, OUTDOOR PAVILION,
POOL, SPA, ENTRY GATE, RETAINING WALLS

structure or subdivision)

NG PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

Part A
Shoreline Setback Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable infermation. Any box checked must he accompanied by additional infermation,
photes and/or docementation,

1. Property is Abutting the Shoreling

lﬁ Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): ft.

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline
Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): 460 (EXHIBITA) — fi

3. Additional Information:
Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate:  © (EXHIBIT B} ft fyear
{Information available here: www soest.hawail.edu/coastskanaicouy/ K County.himl)
Number and description of parcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

WEST: 2 PARCELS- SHOREUINE PARCEL, LAWAI RD./GOLF COURSE PARCEL.
S0UTH: 4 PARCELS- SHORELINE PARCEL, LAWAI RD./GOLF COURSE PARCEL, AND 2 EMPTY SINGLE
FAMILY RESIDENCE PARCELS.




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

Topography {undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

PRE-GRADED BUILDING PAD ELEV. 89.5. SLOPING AT EACH PROPERTY LINE.
HIGHEST ELEVATION: 94.0, LWEST ELEVATION: 78.0

Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky sutcropping. ete.y

ROCKY

D Artificially armored Shoreline
[Fchecked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall. revetment, bulkhead):
Is the armoring permitted/authorized?
Date of authorization {attach copy of authorization letter):
Figmn property in coastal floodplain (if checked, what zone)? ZOME X (EXHIBIT )
. Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, fsunami. etc.) in the past?

¢

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation of this
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant’s Signature

@? %ﬁ % /D“'/}.._"/r?'
Signature =y Date

Applicability choredd Iy Planniss Dogariments -

Setback Determination necessary. Requrrements of Ordinance No. 979 are applicabie,
Setback | ermmaQ% NOT necessary. Requirements of Ordinance No. 979 are not applicable,
N (03011

'mn g ctm rdeszﬂnee Date

If Part A has been eeme Wetermmatzon will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission of this application, ‘

Pari B

A non-refundable processing fee of one hupdred doifars 154 15:1: shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))

An gerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with 2 line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation fine
{approximate shoreline) to the proposed profect and the calculated distance in feet.

A detailed Plot Plan to seale swith ali existing and proposed structures including driveways. visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details. fences, gates, and walls, ete,

Building Permit Number {If building plans submitted)

BP-19-00001662

NEN RSN

.2-

6/2if17




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

D Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

{A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) “V* or “‘VE® flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

{C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified ghoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date of the application for the exception inder this section.

Exemption 2
In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the applicant’s
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
coniribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant’s property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area, :

D Exemption 3

Pursvant to §8-27.7, those structires and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
1o a lawihlly existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that;

{A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use of the structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute 2 substantial improvement of the structure; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

[] Letter from the Department of Public Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
“Substantial Improvement,” pursuant to §8-27.2 (If applicable, will require valuation of project).

" Exemption Determination (ro bs sonpleied by Tanaing Deperiment)

@, Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kaua*i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8.

Pursuanjfo §8-27.7 the Kaua‘i County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is permitted within the shoreline
t from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8, the
bject to the conditioﬁ?‘a‘f §8-27.7(b). (See pg. 8)

Lo 10-30:19

ng or designee Date
f 1 Additionalidom /conditions:

]

propoge stmcture(s) is

6/21/17
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%, Flood Hazard Assessment Report

j www.hawaiinfip.org

Lot Q Kukui'ula

Property information Notes:
COUNTY: KAUAI

TMK NO: {4) 2-6-022:015

WATERSHED: LAWAI

PARCEL ADDRESS:  ADDRESS NOT DETERMINED
KOLOA, Hi 9675&

Flood Hazard information

FIRM INDEX DATE: NCOVEMBER 26, 2010
LETTER OF MAP CHANGE(S}: NONE
FEMA FIRM PANEL - EFFECTIVE DATE: 1500020294F - NOVEMBER 26, 2010

150G0020313F - NOVEMBER 26, 2010

THIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN A TSUNAMI EVACUTION ZONE: NO
FOR MORE INFQ, VISIT: http://www.scd.hawaii.gov/

THIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN A DAM EVACUATION ZONE: NG
FOR MORE INFO, VISIT: http:/(d!nteng.hawaii.gnv/dam/

g 200 400 ft

Disclaimer: The Howdlf Department of Land and Noturni e 35 §
the use, accurocy, completanass, and Ameliness of any informakion
respansibie for verifying the accuracy of the | magtion and agree 13 lademnify the DLNA, its
ezs from any Sability which may ariss from lis use of its data or nformation,

Hity aeising from
wers/iisers ore
ers, and smiploy-

If this map has been identfied gs 'PRELIVIMNARY', please note that It is bafng provided for informational purposas
and is not Yo be usad far flood insuronce rafing. Coniact your county floodpinin mapager for flood zone determina-
tions e b used for cornplionee with locni flondplain management sequinfons.

LEGEND

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS {SFHAs) SUBJECT TO INUNDATION BY
THE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD - The 1% annual chance flood (100-
year), also know as the base flood, is the flood that has a 1% chance of
being equaled or exceeded in any given year. 5FHAs include Zone A, AE,
AH, AQ, V, and VE. The Base Flood Elevation {BFE) is the water surface
elevation of the 1% annual ¢hance flood. Mandatory flocd insurance
purchase applies in these zones:

Zone A: No BFE determinad.

Zone AE: BFE determined. |

Zane AH: Flood depths of 1 to 3 feet {usually areas of ponding);
BFE determined.

Zone AO: Flaod depths of 1 to 3 feet {usually sheet flow on
sloping terrain); average depths determined.

Zane V: Coastal fleod zone with velocity hazard {wave action);
no BFE determined.

Zane VE: Coastal flood zone with velocity hazard (wave action);
BFE determined.

Zone AEF: Floodway areas in Zone AE. The flocdway is the
channel of stream plus any adiacent floodplain areas that must
be kept free of encroachment so that the 1% annual chance
flood can be carried without increasing the BFE.

NON-SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA - An area in a low-to-mioderate risk
flood zone. No mandatory flood insurance purchase requirements apply,
hut coverage is available in participating communities.

_ Zone XS {X shaded}): Areas of 0.2% annual thance flood; areas of

1% annual chance flood with average depths of less than 1 foot
or with drainage areas less than 1 square mile; and sreas
protected by levees from 1% annual chance flood.

Zone X: Areas determined to be outside the 0.2% annual chance
floodplain.

OTHER FLOOD AREAS

Zone D: Unstudied areas where flood hazards are undeter-
mined, but flooding is possible. No mandatory flood insurance
purchase apply, but coverage is avaifable in participating commu-
nities.
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LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOT AREA: WPJ 303835,

HEUSE INCL. GARAGES, COV. 10,157 SF.
LANAKS, CUTDOOR DIAING 1,
COV. ENTRY GATE

ORIVEWAY 1701SF.

PODL, SPA & PUOL DECK ZA2TSF.

STEF STOMES, GRASS ELL 1877 5F,
PAVERS & WOOD DECKS E1%01,9365 5.5,
TovAL BISSF

TOTAL LOT COVERAGE IS SF. = 404%

TMK: (4) 2-6-022; 015

et
GOLF COURSE

| .y

i Lot Q Kula Makai, Kukui'ula




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY:
SSD 20J0 - 1%
Acceptance Date: | {3 An- &
Website Posting Date: | 13-4 1&7
Determination Date: | - Ay (€]
Planning Commission Date: |y {. 177 &4
Expiration Date: [ |1} 14727
Planner Assigned: f% W
£

Tnstructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination of Applicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B if you know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. If you are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

~ Applicant Information
Applicant: jzéw@ _ ngﬁ-w@! ARG jEily WivFoed £ vw&« Tzdfﬁ"
Mailing Address: 5L Kudio  Hwly Phone: B — T =TI TT
KATAR, HIT. 76746 Email: _ AK/NGOAMNZ (CADL . Cok
Applicant’s Status: (Check one) Con ’kﬂf‘f s B P oy e
E” Owner of the Property (Holder of at least 75% of the equitable and legal title) e —BI2 -7 722
[l Lessee of the Property Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
date of filing of this application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Authorization.
[C]  Authorized Agent Attach Letter of Authorization

Transmittal Date:

Project Information (attach additional sheets, if necessary) _

County Zoning District: OFEN Tax Map Key(s): ) M ~ &5 e 2 jf
Land Area: /L Zac0

Nature of Development: | NEWN SINGLE FAMIL{Y HoME AND
(Description of proposed
structure or subdivision)

NO PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)
Part A
Shoreline Setback Determmatlon of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompamed by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.
1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline

{1 Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): ft.
2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline . 7 .
Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): / Z 7 ft. j&ot{j’ﬁf

3. Additional Information: -
[[] Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: ft./year
{Information available here: www sogst.hawaii.edw/coasis/kavaicounty/KCounty.himl)
. Number and description of parcels (mcludmg roads, bmldmgs structures) between Shorelme and thlS parcel

%%ffwﬂr/ MD A @WCW WM AND A ,Zaq/ ,z;(,z/] P‘_

WMWA—% 15 —Zel B

\ _1_




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

[] Topography (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

[l Shoreline type {e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)

[] Artificially armored Shoreline

[] If checked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
[]Is the armoring permitted/authorized?

[_] Date of authorization (attach copy of authorization letter):

Is property in coastal floodplain (if checked, what zone)?

0

Has this property been subject to coastal hazards {i.e. flooding, erosion, tsunami, etc.) in the past?

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation of this
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant’s Signature

L LJIp-é-e"n/\ ‘?((ohci

‘f Date

_ Applicability (to be completed by Planning Depariment)

'@M Setback Det(éni ation necessary. Requirements of Ordinance No. 979 are applicable.

[]  Setback Defer T necesgapy.uRequ%irements of Ordinance No. 979 are not applicable.

£ wA N M_.w"k \? ﬁ@S(} !
Pﬁlﬁl?yiﬁg{bi}‘é}%tﬁ'ﬁr desiﬁn;ee Date

If Part A has been detmed that a tpetgnnin’ation will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission of this application)

5,

Part B R

A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dollars (§104.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e) '

An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.

A detailed Plot Plan to seale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc. ’

Building Permit Number (If building plans submitted)

0N O O

6/21/17



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

O Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria;

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) ‘V* or ‘“VE’ flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is tlu.rty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date of the application for the exception under this section.

E Exemption 2
In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the applicant’s
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant’s property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

Ol Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7, those structures and uses found-exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use of the structure or its impact on coastal processes;

{B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement of the structure; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regnlations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A. and
any other applicable rule or law.

[] Letter from the Department of Public Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
“Substantial Improvement,” pursuant to §8-27.2 (If applicable, will require valuation of project).

Exemption Determination (ic be completed by Planning Department)

i« Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kana‘i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure ,);*or*zsubdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8.

sethdck area,/While exempf from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8, the
i 8-27.7(b). (See pg. 8)

0 40 15

Date

[[]. Pursudntto §8:27.7 the Ka?i—c unty Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is permitted within the shoreline

proposed stfucture(s) is gubjget /dthe condi

,l,w

N
. Pla ngret T e51gnee '
@ Add tmnal co m\t§t ndlthIl :
Oﬁé ede JN“K as (it io‘:-f‘c“ﬂ G- €y
NeOestHve g 5'@,7&3(4:’,&’1;&5(&.3 ‘ Q@'w o I e

-3-

6/21/17




BUZANNE 0, CASE
CHAIRPEASON
BOARD GFLAND ANDNATURAL RESOUAGES
COMMISSION ON WATER REBOLRACE MANAGEMENT

DAVID Y. IGE
GOVEANDR GF HAWAR

STATE OF HAWAIl
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES .

POST OFFICE BOX 621
HONOLULU, HAWAN 96809

March 8, 2018
File No.: KA-428

Subjecf: Acceiﬁted Application for Shoreline Certification
Owner(s): Ken Nagahiro
Tax Map Key: (4) 4-5-002:011

Your application for shoreline certification of the subject property has been accepted for
processing. The commencement date for application processing is March 8, 2018 and the
completion date is June 5, 2018.

The file number assigned to this application for shoreline certification is KA-428.

We have submitted your application for publication in the March 8, 2018 OEQC
Environmental Notice to allow public comment. We have also transmitted your application to
the Department of Accounting and General Services (DAGS) Survey Division for their review
and action. Upon receipt of the State Land Surveyor's recommendation, we will schedule
another public notice in the next available OEQC Environmental Notice.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at {808) 587-0424 or DAGS
Survey Division at (808) 586-0380. Thank you.

Shoreline DispoSition Specialist
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LOT 74

LOT 52 _
Grant 9389 to Chiyoko Miuro / Grant 8662 to P.K. Cantrades
© Jn and JLP. Conirades

1" =30 /
g SRAPHICSCALE 2,496.37 ft North
=z 6 15 30 12,568.73 ft Egst — Utility Fole
S NONOU 4 sg7* 307 007 150.00° e
_ re!r'ne foitows
gy glong the edge of
reoncrete wall —
2-5-2018

LOT 73
(11,250 SQ.FT)

Grant 9381 to Kam Fong Hee

LOT 51
Grant 9412 to Mrs. Rose A.
Kamanuwail
g7° 30’ 00" 150.00°
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LOT COVERAGE:

PARCEL SIZE: ... 12,740 SQFT. {0.2583 ALRES)
TFIBST FLOOR:
1T FLOOR BABITABLE oo 950 SQFT
17 FLOOR GARAGE W/ STURAGE 187 — 616 SQFT.
TOTAL: 1566 SQFT.
monmns {SLAB ON GRADE): / DAVID HAMBY
A, bl oL DESIGN, 1.0
PORCH &r oralt ENTRE 70 SRET. / oo seen
m! 11
b SQFT. ; ! ROCK RIPRAP =J Pm%‘n“:;n
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! 1 STRUCTURAL COLUMN PLAGED
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-
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TOTAL BARITARLE: 2,539 SQFT (1=m[95u]+znm(155913 AN
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LOT 73 MOANAKAI ROAD, KAPAA, HI
TMK: (4)4-5-002-011

LaT72 ;
Ik

I
! !
! ’ / SHORELINE SETBACK CALCULATION:
/ 40+ {70 x ) 420 = 123 FEET !

WELTMAN-WILSON RESIDENCE
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OCT. 29, 219
i} 19 20 4 60
A 1
. 0cs.2
NOT TO SCALE =10
ISLAND MAP SITE PLAN




